PORTABLE WELDING CARRIAGE
WELDYCAR
SAFETY INSTRUCTION FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
MACHINE N° W000401719
 W000401720
 EDITION  : EN Instruction for use  REF : 8695 5872
 REVISION : B
 DATE : 09-2018

WELDYCAR  E-25
4 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
 those normally held in stock:
 articles not held in stock:
 those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the
type and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page
concerned, highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
E1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
G2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
A3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE:
Number:
E - MAINTENANCE 8695 5872 / B
E-26  WELDYCAR
GM001
GM020
GM038
GM002
GM021
GM039
GM003
GM022
GM040
GM004
GM023
GM043
GM005
GM024
GM049
GM008
GM025
GM050
GM011
GM027
GM054
GM012
GM028
GM056
GM013
GM030
GM060
GM014
GM031
GM061
GM016+
GM033
GM032
GM062
GM017
GM034
GM018
GM036
GM019
GM037
8695 5872 / B E - MAINTENANCE
WELDYCAR  E-27
E - MAINTENANCE 8695 5872 / B
E-28  WELDYCAR
8695 5872 / B E - MAINTENANCE
WELDYCAR  E-29
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Cde Designation
GM001 Z91300120   Rubber wheel
GM002 W000401713   Conical frame
GM003 W000401732   Chain wheel plate 10 tooth
GM004 W000401733   16 tooth gear
GM005 Z91300121   Stainless steel chain
GM008 W000401734   Magnetisation return spring
GM011 W000401735   Slide attachment bracket
GM012 W000401736   Complete fitted adjustment cross carriage
GM013 W000401737   Battery support in Ertalon
GM014 Z91300122   Crabbing arm i l=260
GM016 W000401738   Support roller
GM016

 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
GM031 W000051014   Stainless steel cover for wheels protection
GM032 W000401746   Crossed slides support
GM034 W000401747   Magnetization ball lever
GM036 Z91300129   Guide rule fixing rings (2)
GM037 Z91300124   Complete Ertalon torch support fitted on Tee.
GM038 W000275072   Set of 2 serrated nut for standard torch block
GM039 W000275073   Set of 2 serrated screw for standard torch block
GM040 W000401748
Rod support handle with stainless steel screw
and nut
GM043 W000401749   Angular adjusting nut with lever
GM049 W000401750   Stainless steel butterfly screw
GM050 W000401751   Wheel axis
GM054 W000401752   Slide cotter
GM056 W000401753   Set of 10 internal rings for roller support
GM060 W000401754   Magnet
GM061 W000401755   Tangent plate for looping field
GM062 W000401756   Aluminum support tube connector to arc captor
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 5872 / B E - MAINTENANCE
WELDYCAR  E-31
GE108 Fu1
GE302A CDE
GE310AP
GE111 A1
GE302AP
CDE-
1
GE314
GE112
GE303 S1
GE315A
GE116 X1
GE304
GE318A Fu0
GE126
GE305
GE319 J0
GE127 A0
GE306
GM335
GE128
GE307A CPU
GE118A
GE301A CT1
GE307AP
CPU-
1
GE317A
GE310A
E - MAINTENANCE 8695 5872 / B
E-32  WELDYCAR
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
GE108 W000275071   Set of 10 fuses T2A
GE111 Z91300106   Battery 14 V
GE112 Z91300107   Battery charger
GE116 W000401758   Trigger cable
GE126 W000120694   Fitted arc detector
GE127 W000401759   Set of 2 retractable gold contact stubs
GE128 W000401760   Rubber sleeve to protect probe connector
GE301A W000401761   General on/off button
GE302A W000401778   Control board
GE302AP W000401779   Control board PRO version
GE303 W000401763   Red on/off push button
GE304 W000401764   Digital potentiometer only
GE305 W000401765   Black aluminium button
GE306 W000401766   Waterproof cap for multicontrol button
GE307A W000401780   Cycle board
GE307AP W000401781   Cycle board, PRO version
GE310A W000401782   Complete control panel with lexan
GE310AP W000401783   Complete control panel with lexan , PRO version
GE314 W000401769   Lexan only
GE315A W000401784   Battery harness
GE318A W000401785   Line fuses 3.15A
GE319 W000401772   Arc connector base
GM335 W000401757   Control board drill plate
GE118A W000401786   Motoreducer 1.4m/min with encoder
GE317A W000401787   General link harness + motor
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
8695 5872 / B E - MAINTENANCE
WELDYCAR  E-33
PENDULAR OSCILLATOR OPTION
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
GE120 Z91300136   Motor
GE121 W000401886   Potentiometer
GE131 W000120693   Oscillator regulation board
GE106 W000401887   Potentiometer button
GE146 W000401888   On/off  button
GE132 W000401889   Oscillator supply harness
GB016 W000401890   Amplitude setting button
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
E - MAINTENANCE 8695 5872 / B
E-34  WELDYCAR
5 - WIRING DIAGRAM
8695 5872 / B E - MAINTENANCE
WELDYCAR  E-35
6 - ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE
S
w
it
c
h
 S
A
W
J2= 1/GND
      2/contact NO
S
e
n
s
o
r
IL
S
J3= 1/+5V
       2/contact NO
a
li
m
+
b
u
s
I2
C
P4= 1/GND
       2/+5V
       3/SCL